

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 12880/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP No. 573/2009

V.NAGARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioner for adjournment to enable  
her client to file additional documents is rejected  
because the case has already been adjourned on three  
previous occasions for the same purpose and we do not  
see any justification to entertain the repeated  
request.

List the case on 19.7.2010.

If the learned counsel so wishes, she may  
file additional documents by 17.7.2010 in the Registry.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master